OP \$1390.00 115445

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM644289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foodscience, LLC		04/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: VERMONT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FoodScience, LLC
Street Address:	929 Harvest Lane
City:	Williston
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05495
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VERMONT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1154450	GLUCONIC
Registration Number:	1142205	AANGAMIK
Registration Number:	1200808	DAVINCI POTEN-C
Registration Number:	1516175	DAVINCI
Registration Number:	2091217	GLYCOFLEX
Registration Number:	2379005	SUPERIOR CARE
Registration Number:	2523116	WHERE SCIENCE AND NATURE COME TOGETHER
Registration Number:	2385204	VETRISCIENCE
Registration Number:	2533296	MOUNTAIN NATURALS
Registration Number:	2439647	PET NATURALS
Registration Number:	2426266	FOODSCIENCE
Registration Number:	2407461	U.S. ANIMAL NUTRITIONALS
Registration Number:	2432880	FOODSCIENCE OF VERMONT
Registration Number:	2345763	DISCDISCOVERY
Registration Number:	2428088	PERNA
Registration Number:	2516264	DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	2479506	CHITOLEAN
Registration Number:	2506502	THERMOSET
Registration Number:	2707822	JOINTAGEN
		TRADEMARK

900614317 REEL: 007279 FRAME: 0887

HAPLMANN

Registration Number: 2686316 GLYCOFLEX	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 4466487 MEGA PROBIOTIC Registration Number: 4621092 VETRIFLEX Registration Number: 4991164 G.I. BENEFITS Registration Number: 5472605 DERMA STRENGTH Registration Number: 5472605 HIP+JOINT PRO Registration Number: 5197655 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 5505105 CALMING Registration Number: 5778458 MEGA PROBIOTIC Registration Number: 5534632 Registration Number: 5534632 Registration Number: 88210717 SCALE DOWN Serial Number: 88210717 SCALE DOWN Registration Number: 880807878 GAME ON Registration Number: 5934061 PINCHERS Serial Number: 88360618 EASY TO GIVE EASY TO TAKE Serial Number: 88580530 PET NATURALS Registration Number: 6078802 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 612081 AMILEXTIN Serial Number: 88840486 <td< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>2686316</th><th>GLYCOFLEX</th></td<>	Registration Number:	2686316	GLYCOFLEX
Registration Number: 4621092 VETRIFLEX Registration Number: 4991164 G.I. BENEFITS Registration Number: 5235522 DERMA STRENGTH Registration Number: 5472605 HIP+JOINT PRO Registration Number: 5197655 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 5505105 CALMING Registration Number: 5505105 CALMING Registration Number: 5534632 MEGA PROBIOTIC Registration Number: 5534632 Serial Number: Registration Number: 88210717 SCALE DOWN Serial Number: 88087878 GAME ON Registration Number: 6010970 CALMING Registration Number: 8850618 EASY TO GIVE EASY TO TAKE Serial Number: 88508015 HISTAHEMP Serial Number: 88580530 PET NATURALS Registration Number: 6078802 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 88830568 IMPAWSIBLY GOOD Serial Number: 88840486 HEARTIBLES Seria	Registration Number:	3095248	PET NATURALS
Registration Number: 4991164 G.I. BENEFITS Registration Number: 5235522 DERMA STRENGTH Registration Number: 5472605 HIP+JOINT PRO Registration Number: 5197655 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 5505105 CALMING Registration Number: 5778458 MEGA PROBIOTIC Registration Number: 5534632 MEGA PROBIOTIC Registration Number: 5534632 MEGA PROBIOTIC Registration Number: 88210717 SCALE DOWN Serial Number: 88087878 GAME ON Registration Number: 6010970 CALMING Registration Number: 88360618 EASY TO GIVE EASY TO TAKE Serial Number: 88508015 HISTAHEMP Serial Number: 88580530 PET NATURALS Registration Number: 6078802 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 88830568 IMPAWSIBLY GOOD Serial Number: 88840486 HEARTIBLES Serial Number: 90133702 VETRISCIENCE <th< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>4466487</th><th>MEGA PROBIOTIC</th></th<>	Registration Number:	4466487	MEGA PROBIOTIC
Registration Number: 5235522 DERMA STRENGTH Registration Number: 5472605 HIP+JOINT PRO Registration Number: 5197655 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 5505105 CALMING Registration Number: 5778458 MEGA PROBIOTIC Registration Number: 5534632 Registration Number: 5534633 Serial Number: 88210717 SCALE DOWN Serial Number: 88087878 GAME ON Registration Number: 6010970 CALMING Registration Number: 5934061 PINCHERS Serial Number: 88500618 EASY TO GIVE EASY TO TAKE Serial Number: 88500530 PET NATURALS Registration Number: 88500530 PET NATURALS Registration Number: 6078802 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 88300681 IMPAWSIBLY GOOD Serial Number: 88840486 HEARTIBLES Serial Number: 90083709 XSORB NUTRIENT DELIVERY SYSTEM Serial Number: 90133702	Registration Number:	4621092	VETRIFLEX
Registration Number: 5472605 HIP+JOINT PRO Registration Number: 5197655 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 5505105 CALMING Registration Number: 5778458 MEGA PROBIOTIC Registration Number: 5534632 Registration Number: 5534633 Serial Number: 88210717 SCALE DOWN Serial Number: 88087878 GAME ON Registration Number: 6010970 CALMING Registration Number: 5934061 PINCHERS Serial Number: 88300618 EASY TO GIVE EASY TO TAKE Serial Number: 8850030 PET NATURALS Registration Number: 8850530 PET NATURALS Registration Number: 6078802 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 8830568 IMPAWSIBLY GOOD Serial Number: 88840486 HEARTIBLES Serial Number: 89083709 XSORB NUTRIENT DELIVERY SYSTEM Serial Number: 90133702 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 90149011 MIGHT	Registration Number:	4991164	G.I. BENEFITS
Registration Number: 5197655 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 5505105 CALMING Registration Number: 5778458 MEGA PROBIOTIC Registration Number: 5534632 Registration Number: 5534633 Serial Number: 88210717 SCALE DOWN Serial Number: 88087878 GAME ON Registration Number: 6010970 CALMING Registration Number: 5934061 PINCHERS Serial Number: 88360618 EASY TO GIVE EASY TO TAKE Serial Number: 88530815 HISTAHEMP Serial Number: 88580530 PET NATURALS Registration Number: 6078802 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 6120681 AMILEXTIN Serial Number: 8880568 IMPAWSIBLY GOOD Serial Number: 88962856 GI BALANCE PRO Serial Number: 90133702 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 90136026 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 90141604 DAVINCI	Registration Number:	5235522	DERMA STRENGTH
Registration Number: 5505105 CALMING Registration Number: 5778458 MEGA PROBIOTIC Registration Number: 5534632 Registration Number: 5534633 Serial Number: 88210717 SCALE DOWN Serial Number: 88087878 GAME ON Registration Number: 6010970 CALMING Registration Number: 5934061 PINCHERS Serial Number: 88360618 EASY TO GIVE EASY TO TAKE Serial Number: 88530815 HISTAHEMP Serial Number: 88580530 PET NATURALS Registration Number: 6078802 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 6120681 AMILEXTIN Serial Number: 6120681 AMILEXTIN Serial Number: 8880586 IMPAWSIBLY GOOD Serial Number: 88962856 GI BALANCE PRO Serial Number: 90133702 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 90136026 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 90141604 DAVINCI Serial Number:	Registration Number:	5472605	HIP+JOINT PRO
Registration Number: 5778458 MEGA PROBIOTIC Registration Number: 5534632 Registration Number: 5534633 Serial Number: 88210717 SCALE DOWN Serial Number: 88087878 GAME ON Registration Number: 6010970 CALMING Registration Number: 5934061 PINCHERS Serial Number: 88360618 EASY TO GIVE EASY TO TAKE Serial Number: 88530815 HISTAHEMP Serial Number: 88580530 PET NATURALS Registration Number: 6078802 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 6120681 AMILEXTIN Serial Number: 88830568 IMPAWSIBLY GOOD Serial Number: 88840486 HEARTIBLES Serial Number: 90083709 XSORB NUTRIENT DELIVERY SYSTEM Serial Number: 90133702 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 90136026 VETRISCIENCE LABORATORIES Serial Number: 90141604 DAVINCI Serial Number: 90246885 SENIOR SPECIFIC <t< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>5197655</th><th>COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX</th></t<>	Registration Number:	5197655	COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX
Registration Number: 5534632 Registration Number: 5534633 Serial Number: 88210717 SCALE DOWN Serial Number: 88087878 GAME ON Registration Number: 6010970 CALMING Registration Number: 5934061 PINCHERS Serial Number: 88360618 EASY TO GIVE EASY TO TAKE Serial Number: 88530815 HISTAHEMP Serial Number: 88580530 PET NATURALS Registration Number: 6078802 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 6120681 AMILEXTIN Serial Number: 88830568 IMPAWSIBLY GOOD Serial Number: 88840486 HEARTIBLES Serial Number: 88862856 GI BALANCE PRO Serial Number: 90133702 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 90136026 VETRISCIENCE LABORATORIES Serial Number: 90141604 DAVINCI Serial Number: 90149011 MIGHTIEST VITE Registration Number: 90246885 SENIOR SPECIFIC	Registration Number:	5505105	CALMING
Registration Number: 5534633 Serial Number: 88210717 SCALE DOWN Serial Number: 88087878 GAME ON Registration Number: 6010970 CALMING Registration Number: 5934061 PINCHERS Serial Number: 88360618 EASY TO GIVE EASY TO TAKE Serial Number: 88530815 HISTAHEMP Serial Number: 88580530 PET NATURALS Registration Number: 6078802 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 6120681 AMILEXTIN Serial Number: 88830568 IMPAWSIBLY GOOD Serial Number: 88840486 HEARTIBLES Serial Number: 88962856 GI BALANCE PRO Serial Number: 90133702 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 90133702 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 90141604 DAVINCI Serial Number: 90141604 DAVINCI Serial Number: 90149011 MIGHTIEST VITE Registration Number: 90216885 SENIOR SPECIFIC	Registration Number:	5778458	MEGA PROBIOTIC
Serial Number: 88210717 SCALE DOWN Serial Number: 88087878 GAME ON Registration Number: 6010970 CALMING Registration Number: 5934061 PINCHERS Serial Number: 88360618 EASY TO GIVE EASY TO TAKE Serial Number: 88530815 HISTAHEMP Serial Number: 88580530 PET NATURALS Registration Number: 6078802 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 6120681 AMILEXTIN Serial Number: 88830568 IMPAWSIBLY GOOD Serial Number: 88840486 HEARTIBLES Serial Number: 88962856 GI BALANCE PRO Serial Number: 90133702 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 90136026 VETRISCIENCE LABORATORIES Serial Number: 90141604 DAVINCI Serial Number: 90149011 MIGHTIEST VITE Registration Number: 90201112 Serial Number: 90216885 FOODSCIENCE Serial Number: 90216885 FOODSCIENCE	Registration Number:	5534632	
Serial Number: 88087878 GAME ON Registration Number: 6010970 CALMING Registration Number: 5934061 PINCHERS Serial Number: 88360618 EASY TO GIVE EASY TO TAKE Serial Number: 88530815 HISTAHEMP Serial Number: 88580530 PET NATURALS Registration Number: 6078802 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 6120681 AMILEXTIN Serial Number: 88830568 IMPAWSIBLY GOOD Serial Number: 88840486 HEARTIBLES Serial Number: 88962856 GI BALANCE PRO Serial Number: 90083709 XSORB NUTRIENT DELIVERY SYSTEM Serial Number: 90133702 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 90141604 DAVINCI Serial Number: 90141604 DAVINCI Serial Number: 90149011 MIGHTIEST VITE Registration Number: 90201112 Serial Number: 90216885 FOODSCIENCE Serial Number: 90216885 FOODSCIENCE <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>5534633</th> <th></th>	Registration Number:	5534633	
Registration Number: 6010970 CALMING Registration Number: 5934061 PINCHERS Serial Number: 88360618 EASY TO GIVE EASY TO TAKE Serial Number: 88530815 HISTAHEMP Serial Number: 88580530 PET NATURALS Registration Number: 6078802 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 6120681 AMILEXTIN Serial Number: 88830568 IMPAWSIBLY GOOD Serial Number: 88840486 HEARTIBLES Serial Number: 90083709 XSORB NUTRIENT DELIVERY SYSTEM Serial Number: 90133702 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 90136026 VETRISCIENCE LABORATORIES Serial Number: 9014604 DAVINCI Serial Number: 90149011 MIGHTIEST VITE Registration Number: 6258563 SENIOR SPECIFIC Serial Number: 90201112 Serial Number: 90216885 FOODSCIENCE Serial Number: 90226590 THE SCIENCE OF HEALTHY & HAPPY	Serial Number:	88210717	SCALE DOWN
Registration Number: 5934061 PINCHERS Serial Number: 88360618 EASY TO GIVE EASY TO TAKE Serial Number: 88530815 HISTAHEMP Serial Number: 88580530 PET NATURALS Registration Number: 6078802 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 6120681 AMILEXTIN Serial Number: 88830568 IMPAWSIBLY GOOD Serial Number: 88840486 HEARTIBLES Serial Number: 88962856 GI BALANCE PRO Serial Number: 90083709 XSORB NUTRIENT DELIVERY SYSTEM Serial Number: 90133702 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 90136026 VETRISCIENCE LABORATORIES Serial Number: 90141604 DAVINCI Serial Number: 90149011 MIGHTIEST VITE Registration Number: 90201112 Serial Number: 90216885 FOODSCIENCE Serial Number: 90216885 FOODSCIENCE Serial Number: 90226590 THE SCIENCE OF HEALTHY & HAPPY	Serial Number:	88087878	GAME ON
Serial Number: 88360618 EASY TO GIVE EASY TO TAKE Serial Number: 88530815 HISTAHEMP Serial Number: 88580530 PET NATURALS Registration Number: 6078802 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 6120681 AMILEXTIN Serial Number: 88830568 IMPAWSIBLY GOOD Serial Number: 88840486 HEARTIBLES Serial Number: 88962856 GI BALANCE PRO Serial Number: 90083709 XSORB NUTRIENT DELIVERY SYSTEM Serial Number: 90133702 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 9014604 DAVINCI Serial Number: 90149011 MIGHTIEST VITE Registration Number: 90201112 Serial Number: 90216885 FOODSCIENCE Serial Number: 90216885 FOODSCIENCE Serial Number: 90226590 THE SCIENCE OF HEALTHY & HAPPY	Registration Number:	6010970	CALMING
Serial Number: 88530815 HISTAHEMP Serial Number: 88580530 PET NATURALS Registration Number: 6078802 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 6120681 AMILEXTIN Serial Number: 88830568 IMPAWSIBLY GOOD Serial Number: 88840486 HEARTIBLES Serial Number: 88962856 GI BALANCE PRO Serial Number: 90083709 XSORB NUTRIENT DELIVERY SYSTEM Serial Number: 90133702 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 90136026 VETRISCIENCE LABORATORIES Serial Number: 90141604 DAVINCI Serial Number: 90149011 MIGHTIEST VITE Registration Number: 90201112 Serial Number: 90216885 FOODSCIENCE Serial Number: 90226590 THE SCIENCE OF HEALTHY & HAPPY	Registration Number:	5934061	PINCHERS
Serial Number: 88580530 PET NATURALS Registration Number: 6078802 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 6120681 AMILEXTIN Serial Number: 88830568 IMPAWSIBLY GOOD Serial Number: 88840486 HEARTIBLES Serial Number: 88962856 GI BALANCE PRO Serial Number: 90083709 XSORB NUTRIENT DELIVERY SYSTEM Serial Number: 90133702 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 90136026 VETRISCIENCE LABORATORIES Serial Number: 90141604 DAVINCI Serial Number: 90149011 MIGHTIEST VITE Registration Number: 90201112 Serial Number: 90216885 FOODSCIENCE Serial Number: 90216885 FOODSCIENCE Serial Number: 90226590 THE SCIENCE OF HEALTHY & HAPPY	Serial Number:	88360618	EASY TO GIVE EASY TO TAKE
Registration Number: 6078802 COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX Registration Number: 6120681 AMILEXTIN Serial Number: 88830568 IMPAWSIBLY GOOD Serial Number: 88840486 HEARTIBLES Serial Number: 88962856 GI BALANCE PRO Serial Number: 90083709 XSORB NUTRIENT DELIVERY SYSTEM Serial Number: 90133702 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 90136026 VETRISCIENCE LABORATORIES Serial Number: 90141604 DAVINCI Serial Number: 90149011 MIGHTIEST VITE Registration Number: 9021112 Serial Number: 90216885 FOODSCIENCE Serial Number: 90226590 THE SCIENCE OF HEALTHY & HAPPY	Serial Number:	88530815	HISTAHEMP
Registration Number: 6120681 AMILEXTIN Serial Number: 88830568 IMPAWSIBLY GOOD Serial Number: 88840486 HEARTIBLES Serial Number: 88962856 GI BALANCE PRO Serial Number: 90083709 XSORB NUTRIENT DELIVERY SYSTEM Serial Number: 90133702 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 90136026 VETRISCIENCE LABORATORIES Serial Number: 90141604 DAVINCI Serial Number: 90149011 MIGHTIEST VITE Registration Number: 90201112 Serial Number: 90201112 Serial Number: 90216885 FOODSCIENCE Serial Number: 90226590 THE SCIENCE OF HEALTHY & HAPPY	Serial Number:	88580530	PET NATURALS
Serial Number: 88830568 IMPAWSIBLY GOOD Serial Number: 88840486 HEARTIBLES Serial Number: 88962856 GI BALANCE PRO Serial Number: 90083709 XSORB NUTRIENT DELIVERY SYSTEM Serial Number: 90133702 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 90136026 VETRISCIENCE LABORATORIES Serial Number: 90141604 DAVINCI Serial Number: 90149011 MIGHTIEST VITE Registration Number: 6258563 SENIOR SPECIFIC Serial Number: 90201112 Serial Number: 90216885 FOODSCIENCE Serial Number: 90226590 THE SCIENCE OF HEALTHY & HAPPY	Registration Number:	6078802	COLOSTRUM CALMING COMPLEX
Serial Number: 88840486 HEARTIBLES Serial Number: 88962856 GI BALANCE PRO Serial Number: 90083709 XSORB NUTRIENT DELIVERY SYSTEM Serial Number: 90133702 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 90136026 VETRISCIENCE LABORATORIES Serial Number: 90141604 DAVINCI Serial Number: 90149011 MIGHTIEST VITE Registration Number: 6258563 SENIOR SPECIFIC Serial Number: 90201112 Serial Number: 90216885 FOODSCIENCE Serial Number: 90226590 THE SCIENCE OF HEALTHY & HAPPY	Registration Number:	6120681	AMILEXTIN
Serial Number: 88962856 GI BALANCE PRO Serial Number: 90083709 XSORB NUTRIENT DELIVERY SYSTEM Serial Number: 90133702 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 90136026 VETRISCIENCE LABORATORIES Serial Number: 90141604 DAVINCI Serial Number: 90149011 MIGHTIEST VITE Registration Number: 6258563 SENIOR SPECIFIC Serial Number: 90201112 Serial Number: 90216885 FOODSCIENCE Serial Number: 90226590 THE SCIENCE OF HEALTHY & HAPPY	Serial Number:	88830568	IMPAWSIBLY GOOD
Serial Number:90083709XSORB NUTRIENT DELIVERY SYSTEMSerial Number:90133702VETRISCIENCESerial Number:90136026VETRISCIENCE LABORATORIESSerial Number:90141604DAVINCISerial Number:90149011MIGHTIEST VITERegistration Number:6258563SENIOR SPECIFICSerial Number:90201112Serial Number:90216885FOODSCIENCESerial Number:90226590THE SCIENCE OF HEALTHY & HAPPY	Serial Number:	88840486	HEARTIBLES
Serial Number: 90133702 VETRISCIENCE Serial Number: 90136026 VETRISCIENCE LABORATORIES Serial Number: 90141604 DAVINCI Serial Number: 90149011 MIGHTIEST VITE Registration Number: 6258563 SENIOR SPECIFIC Serial Number: 90201112 Serial Number: 90216885 FOODSCIENCE Serial Number: 90226590 THE SCIENCE OF HEALTHY & HAPPY	Serial Number:	88962856	GI BALANCE PRO
Serial Number:90136026VETRISCIENCE LABORATORIESSerial Number:90141604DAVINCISerial Number:90149011MIGHTIEST VITERegistration Number:6258563SENIOR SPECIFICSerial Number:90201112Serial Number:90216885FOODSCIENCESerial Number:90226590THE SCIENCE OF HEALTHY & HAPPY	Serial Number:	90083709	XSORB NUTRIENT DELIVERY SYSTEM
Serial Number: 90141604 DAVINCI Serial Number: 90149011 MIGHTIEST VITE Registration Number: 6258563 SENIOR SPECIFIC Serial Number: 90201112 Serial Number: 90216885 FOODSCIENCE Serial Number: 90226590 THE SCIENCE OF HEALTHY & HAPPY	Serial Number:	90133702	VETRISCIENCE
Serial Number:90149011MIGHTIEST VITERegistration Number:6258563SENIOR SPECIFICSerial Number:90201112Serial Number:90216885FOODSCIENCESerial Number:90226590THE SCIENCE OF HEALTHY & HAPPY	Serial Number:	90136026	VETRISCIENCE LABORATORIES
Registration Number:6258563SENIOR SPECIFICSerial Number:90201112Serial Number:90216885FOODSCIENCESerial Number:90226590THE SCIENCE OF HEALTHY & HAPPY	Serial Number:	90141604	DAVINCI
Serial Number: 90201112 Serial Number: 90216885 FOODSCIENCE Serial Number: 90226590 THE SCIENCE OF HEALTHY & HAPPY	Serial Number:	90149011	MIGHTIEST VITE
Serial Number:90216885FOODSCIENCESerial Number:90226590THE SCIENCE OF HEALTHY & HAPPY	Registration Number:	6258563	SENIOR SPECIFIC
Serial Number: 90226590 THE SCIENCE OF HEALTHY & HAPPY	Serial Number:	90201112	
	Serial Number:	90216885	FOODSCIENCE
	Serial Number:	90226590	THE SCIENCE OF HEALTHY & HAPPY
Serial Number: 90380272 PROVAIL	Serial Number:	90380272	PROVAIL
Serial Number: 90382394 INNOVAIL	Serial Number:	90382394	INNOVAIL
Serial Number: 90382390 MICROVAIL	Serial Number:	90382390	MICROVAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007279 FRAME: 0888 **Fax Number:** 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375
Email: tmip@drm.com
Correspondent Name: William J. Morris III
Address Line 1: 199 Main Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Morris III
SIGNATURE:	/williamjmorris/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=2021-04-05 Certificate of Amendment re FoodScience, LLC#page1.tif source=2021-04-05 Certificate of Amendment re FoodScience, LLC#page2.tif source=2021-04-05 Certificate of Amendment re FoodScience, LLC#page3.tif source=2021-04-05 Certificate of Amendment re FoodScience, LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007279 FRAME: 0889

STATE OF VERMONT OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Amendment

I, James C. Condos, Vermont Secretary of State, do hereby certify that

attached is a true copy of the

Articles of Amendment

for

FOODSCIENCE, LLC

(SEE ATTACHED)

As filed in this department effective April 05, 2021



April 05, 2021

Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Vermont, at Montpelier, the State Capital

James C. Condos

Secretary of State A1

BusinessID: 0386165 Filing Number: 0002794985



VERMONT SECRETARY OF STATE

Corporations Division

MAILING ADDRESS: Vermont Secretary of State, 128 State Street, Montpelier, VT 05633-1104
DELIVERY ADDRESS: Vermont Secretary of State, 128 State Street, Montpelier, VT 05633-1104
PHONE: 802-828-2386 WEBSITE: sos.vermont.gov

STATEMENT OF AMENDMENT

ELECTRONICALLY FILED

FILING NUMBER: 0002794985

FILING DATE/TIME: 4/5/2021 4:31:00 PM

EFFECTIVE DATE: 4/5/2021

BUSINESS INFORMATION		
BUSINESS ID	0386165	
BUSINESS NAME	FOODSCIENCE, LLC	
BUSINESS TYPE	Domestic Limited Liability Company	
BUSINESS DESCRIPTION	All Other Miscellaneous Food Manufacturing	
BUSINESS EMAIL	bfortier@FoodScienceCorp.com	
ORIGIN DATE	3/4/2021	

The following Items were amended:

Amendment Text
Amendment Text See Amended and Restated Articles of Organization.

AUTHORIZER INFORMATION	
AUTHORIZER SIGNATURE	Sharon Rossi
AUTHORIZER TITLE	Chief Executive Officer

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

of

FOODSCIENCE, LLC

Preliminary Statement

- A. The name of the company filing these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization (the "Articles") is FoodScience, LLC (the "Company").
- B. The Company was formed by filing Articles of Organization (the "Original Articles") with the Vermont Secretary of State on March 4, 2021, such Original Articles being filed in connection with the filing of a Statement of Conversion which converted the Company from a Vermont corporation to a Vermont limited liability company.
- C. The name of the Company in the Original Articles was "Foodscience, LLC." The member of the Company deems it in the Company's best interest to amend and restate the Original Articles in their entirety as follows, and amend the name to "FoodScience, LLC."

- 1. Name. The name of the company is FoodScience, LLC.
- 2. <u>Purpose</u>. The Company is a limited liability company in accordance with 11 V.S.A. Chapter 25. The purpose of the Company shall be to manufacture nutritional supplements, food, and products for human and pet consumption, and engage in any lawful business that may be engaged in by a limited liability company organized under the Vermont Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), as determined by the managing member from time to time.
- 3. <u>Initial Office</u>. The physical and mailing address of the initial designated office of the Company is 929 Harvest Lane, Williston, Vermont 05495.
- 4. <u>Initial Registered Agent.</u> The name and physical and mailing address of the initial registered agent of the Company for service of process is National Registered Agents, Inc., 17 G W Tatro Drive, Jeffersonville, VT 05464.
- 5. <u>Term.</u> The Company is an at-will limited liability company.
- 6. <u>Member-Managed</u>. The Company has one or more members at the time of the filing of the Articles. The Company is a member-managed limited liability company as defined in the Act.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007279 FRAME: 0892 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization as of the <u>2nd</u> day of April, 2021.

Name: Sharon Rossi

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Amended and Restated Articles of Organization FoodScience, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007279 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 05/05/2021